IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF DEBORA KRISTENSEN GRASHAM AS UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

GENERAL ORDER NO. 415

In accordance with the authority conferred by 28 U.S.C. § 631, et seq., pursuant to the regulations of the Judicial Conference of the United States,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Debora Kristensen Grasham be, and hereby is, appointed as United States Magistrate Judge, at the salary as fixed by the Judicial Conference of the United States.

Said United State Magistrate Judge shall commence the performance of her duties at 12:01 a.m. on the 1st day of April 2022 and shall take the oath or affirmation prescribed by 28 U.S.C. §§ 453 and 631(g).

Said United States Magistrate Judge is to hold and discharge the duties of her office for a term of eight (8) years from the date of this appointment, subject to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. § 631(i), unless sooner removed.

The said United States Magistrate Judge is specially designated to hear, try, and determine misdemeanor offenses as defined by 18 U.S.C. § 3401 to perform all duties as defined by 28 U.S.C. § 636 and the Local Rules and Orders of this court; and to perform such other additional duties that are not inconsistent with the Constitution and the laws of the United States.

General Order No. 415

This Order of Appointment shall be filed and entered of record in the court by the Clerk, and the Clerk shall forward a certified copy of same to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts, as required by 28 U.S.C. § 631(h).

Dated this 1st day of April 2022.

David C. Nye

Chief United States District Judge